Stars of Erin GAA club Privacy Policy

Stars of Erin is committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring a secure experience for all its members.

Collection of Personal Information

As part of our registration process, Stars of Erin will require information from you/your children, such as your name, email, address and mobile telephone number etc. Stars of Erin will only use your submitted personal information for membership for registration purposes only. This is collected from you on our website via Servasport

Use of Personal Information

Primary Purposes

- ▶ We use personal information for the following primary purposes:
- Membership/registration/insurance
- ▶ To help us create and deliver content most relevant to you
- ▶ To communicate Stars of Erin news and updates regarding the club
- To communicate with you regarding matches/training or other team activities. we do this by creating whatsapp, Teamer and other messaging groups.
- We will also take photos of matches and teams with that will appear on our facebook page/our website and other social media
- We will never share your information with a third party
- We will also never contact children under the age of 14 for any reason.

Consent

By submitting your personal information to us on this registration form, you signify your consent to our using the information provided in the manner described above. If we amend our privacy policy, any changes will be published on this web site. If at any time you wish to update the information which we hold about you, or if you wish to stop receiving information from Stars of Erin GAA please notify your team Manager

If you do not wish to give consent to the above please contact the club registrar

▶ Stars of Erin GAA is very much aware that some people will not want their information used other than for the purposes for which it was supplied; Stars of Erin will never use your/your child's information for any other reasons other than those stated in this Policy